

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 8172-8173  
(From the judgement and order(s) in CRLA No. 553/2009 dated 21-FEB-11  
and CRLA No. 569/2009 dated 21-FEB-11 an of The HIGH COURT OF  
CALCUTTA)

KRISHNA PADA ROY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANARUL HOQUE & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)  
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master