

\224

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3013-3014/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2011 in CRLA No.553/2009,CRLA No.569/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KRISHNA PADA ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANARUL HOQUE & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. S. Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the State of West Bengal shall file a
compilation of all the depositions and relevant documents.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master