

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.13 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s). 1626-1627/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAHANGIR ALAM & ANR
WITH
Crl.A. Nos. 2163-2164/2013
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saumya Chakraborty, Adv.
For Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kr. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. (N.P.)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State of West Bengal submits that he has received the brief only yesterday night and that he is not ready in the matter today and prays for an adjournment.

In view of the prayer made, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.09.22
17:08:45 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master