

ITEM NO.107

IN COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1626-1627/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAHANGIR ALAM & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. Nos. 2163-2164/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kr. Tiwari, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kr. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State of West Bengal seeking adjournment, as a last chance, the matters are adjourned till Wednesday, the 14th October, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master